LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL

~ SINCE 1888 ~

915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 54026, Los Angeles, California 90054-0026 Telephone (213) 229-5300 / Fax (213) 229-5481

JULIA AMANTI CITY OF LA / CITY CLERK / ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California County of Los Angeles

) 55

Notice Type:

HRG - NOTICE OF HEARING

Ad Description: 17-1041

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 04/26/1954, Case No. 599,382. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

01/05/2018

Executed on: 01/05/2018 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature



This space for filing stamp only

OTTY CLEANS WHICE

2018 JAN 10 AM 9: 07

CITY CLERK BY PUTY

DJ#: 3086650

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
You are hereby notified that the Planning and Land Use Management (PLUM)
Committee of the Los Angeles City Council will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, January 30, 2018 approximately 2:30 PMor soon thereafter in the John Ferraro Council Chamber, Room 340, City Hall, 200 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 (entrance on Main Street), to consider the following: Mitigation Measures, Mitigation Monitoring Program and related California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) indigns, report from the Los Angeles City Planning Commission (LACPC), and an appeal filed by Susanna Karney Flaster, Karney Management Company (Representative: Robert Glushon and Kristina Kropp, Luna and Glushon) from the determination of the LACPC in approving a Conditional Use Permit, pursuant to Section 12.24-U.14 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC), to allow a Major Development Project involving the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office building in the M2-1 Zone, and a Site Plan Review, pursuant to LAMC Section 16.05, to allow for the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office building in the M2-1 Zone, or the demolition an existing 23,072 square foot office building, accessory structures and surface parking, and the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office building, accessory structures and surface parking, and the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office building, accessory structures and surface parking, and the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office outsided to the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office building, accessory structures and surface parking, and the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office outsided to the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office outsided to the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office outsided to the construction of an approximately 200,000 square foot office outsided to the construction of an approxima building in the M2-1 Zone, for the demolition on existing 23 072 square foot office building, accessory structures and surface perking, and the construction of a 135-foot tell office building with associated parking, landscaping, and ardscape on the project site in the M2-1 Zone, with the new building including approximately 196, 100 square feet of office space located on the fourth to eighth floors, a 2,500 square foot cafe/restaurant with outdoor seating and smaller retail spaces on the ground floor, and 900 square feet of retail space on the second and third floors, amounting to a total building space of 199,500 square feet, including approximately 48,584 square feet of landscaping (e.g., trees, green space, etc.) and 47,198 square feet of hardscape area (e.g., courtyards, pathways, etc.) throughout the project site and on the new building terraces on the upper levels, in addition to 1.5 levels of subterranean parking and 3.5 above ground parking levels with 845 parking spaces, 20 surface spaces on the east side of the 12541 Beatrice Street building, for a total of 865 spaces, (the existing papproximately 87,881 square foot office spaces, 20 surrace spaces on the east side of the 12541 Beatrice Street building, for a total of 865 spaces, (the existing approximately 87,881 square foot office building located 12541 Beatrice Street will remain with new site landscape and hardscape improvements and will be incorporated into the overall project, and a covered ground-level walk in the middle of the building will provide east-west pedestrian circulation through the project, for the property located at 12575 Beatrice Street, 12553-12575 West Beatrice Street, and 5410-5454 South Jandy Place, subject to modified Conditions of Approval.

Applicant: Kevin Mansfield, NSB Associates, inc.

Representatives Michael Chait, Chait and Company, Inc.

Company, Inc.
Case No. CPC-2016-1208-CU-SPR
If you are unable to appear at this meeting, you may submit your comments

in writing. Written comments may be addressed to the City Clerk, Room 395, City Hall, 200 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. In addition, you may view the contents of Council File No. 17-1041

1041 by siling: http://www.lacouncifile.com
Please be advised that the PLUM
Committee reserves the right to continue
this matter to a later date, subject to any
time limit constraints.
HOLLY WOLCOTT, CITY CLERK of the

City of Los Angeles

DJ-3086650#

C.F. 17-1041